

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO. 978 OF 2006

SRABANI PATRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWASTIK R. PATRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for stay, grant of decree of divorce and office report)

With T.P. (C) No.1055 of 2006

(With application for ex-parte stay, exemption from filing O.T.,
grant of decree of divorce and office report)

T.P. (Crl.) No.341 of 2006

(With application for ex-parte stay and office report)

Date: 14/05/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P.P. NAOLEKAR

For Petitioner(s)

in TP 978/2006:

Ms. Mridul Aggarwal,Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Aggarwal,Adv.

in TP 1055 and 341/2006:Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Ms. Pallavi Parmar,Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary,Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Learned counsel for the parties stated that there is a chance of settlement in the matter.

Place the petitions after the ensuing summer vacation.

[T.I. Rajput]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

[Om Prakash]

Court Master