

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

TRANSFER PETITION (CIVIL) NO.978 OF 2006

SRABANI PATRA

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

SWASTIK R. PATRA

Respondent(s)

(With appln. for stay, for indulgence of the Hon'ble Court so that parties may arrive at some settlement, for settlement for grant of decree of divorce and office report)

With T.P. (C) No.1055 of 2006

(With applns. for ex-parte stay, exemption from filing O.T. and office report)

T.P. (Crl.) No.341 of 2006

(With appln. for ex-parte stay, directions and office report)

Date: 04/12/2007 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.N. AGRAWAL

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE G.S. SINGHVI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. A.K. Panda, Sr. Adv.

in TP 978/2006: Ms. Mridul Aggarwal, Adv.

Mr. Rajesh Aggarwal, Adv.

in TP 1055 and 341/2006: Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Pallavi, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nagendra Rai, Sr. Adv.

Ms. Pallavi, Adv.

Mr. Prashant Chaudhary, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
ORDER

Both the parties are present in Court today. Their  
further appearance is dispensed with.

List the petitions on 11th December, 2007.

[ T.I. Rajput ]

[ Om Prakash ]

A.R.-cum-P.S.

Court Master